Senate Amendment to House File 2531

H-8293

- 1 Amend House File 2531, as passed by the House, as follows:
- Page 1, line 1, by striking <cabarets> and inserting
- 3 <establishments>
- 4 2. Page 1, by striking lines 2 through 34 and inserting:
- 5 <1. As used in this section, "adult establishment" means any</p>
- 6 business that provides nude or topless dancing or operates any
- 7 other adult-oriented business.>
- 8 3. Page 2, line 2, by striking <cabaret> and inserting
- 9 <establishment>
- 10 4. Page 2, line 3, by striking <within five>
- 11 5. Page 2, by striking line 4 and inserting <in any parking
- 12 lots or areas, including but not limited to public rights of
- 13 way, adjacent to the premises:>
- 14 6. Page 2, line 14, before <believes> by inserting <for the
- 15 county or city where the premises is located>
- 7. Page 2, line 19, by striking <cabaret> and inserting
- 17 <establishment>
- 18 8. Page 2, line 24, by striking <cabaret> and inserting
- 19 <establishment>
- 20 9. Title page, by striking lines 1 and 2 and inserting <An</p>
- 21 Act relating to public safety nuisances at adult establishments
- 22 that provide nude or topless dancing or operate any other
- 23 adult-oriented business, and making penalties applicable.>

mb